

**University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Fall 2014**

Total University		HS GPA		ACT Total		SAT* Total		SAT-W** Total	
		AVG	N	AVG	N	AVG	N	AVG	N
American Indian/Alaska Native	Female	4.22	1	24.0	1		0		0
	Total	4.22	1	24.0	1		0		0
Asian	Female	4.06	97	26.9	51	1262	46	1876	46
	Male	3.95	103	28.3	39	1270	64	1852	64
	Total	4.00	200	27.5	90	1267	110	1862	110
Black/African American	Female	3.93	176	25.4	81	1185	95	1757	95
	Male	3.72	131	26.1	50	1208	81	1764	81
	Total	3.84	307	25.6	131	1196	176	1760	176
Hispanic/Latino	Female	3.97	355	26.5	182	1227	173	1832	173
	Male	3.88	416	27.4	160	1255	256	1836	256
	Total	3.92	771	26.9	342	1244	429	1834	429
Multi-racial	Female	4.03	86	27.7	38	1250	48	1844	48
	Male	3.81	75	27.5	33	1255	42	1833	42
	Total	3.93	161	27.6	71	1252	90	1839	90
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander	Female	3.82	1		0	1210	1	1690	1
	Male	3.95	4		0	1220	4	1773	4
	Total	3.92	5		0	1218	5	1756	5
Non-Resident Alien	Female	3.87	18	26.0	4	1099	14	1646	14
	Male	3.69	20	27.0	6	1182	14	1702	14
	Total	3.78	38	26.6	10	1141	28	1674	28
Not Specified	Female	4.22	6	27.3	3	1373	3	2030	3
	Male	3.92	15	28.8	4	1323	11	1921	11
	Total	4.01	21	28.1	7	1334	14	1944	14
White	Female	4.01	1,036	27.3	580	1253	456	1861	456
	Male	3.87	1,204	28.2	533	1285	671	1880	671
	Total	3.93	2,240	27.7	1,113	1272	1,127	1872	1,127
Total	Female	4.00	1,776	27.0	940	1238	836	1840	836
	Male	3.86	1,968	27.8	825	1270	1,143	1856	1,143
	Total	3.92	3,744	27.4	1,765	1256	1,979	1849	1,979

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average SAT Scores by Ethnicity and Gender
 Fall 2014

Total University		SAT Math	SAT Critical Reading	SAT Total	N
Asian	Female	632	630	1262	46
	Male	657	614	1270	64
	Total	646	620	1267	110
Black/African American	Female	584	601	1185	95
	Male	608	599	1208	81
	Total	595	600	1196	176
Hispanic/Latino	Female	601	626	1227	173
	Male	636	619	1255	256
	Total	622	622	1244	429
Multi-racial	Female	617	633	1250	48
	Male	625	630	1255	42
	Total	621	632	1252	90
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander	Female	590	620	1210	1
	Male	618	603	1220	4
	Total	612	606	1218	5
Non-Resident Alien	Female	566	534	1099	14
	Male	621	561	1182	14
	Total	593	548	1141	28
Not Specified	Female	637	737	1373	3
	Male	696	626	1323	11
	Total	684	650	1334	14
White	Female	619	634	1253	456
	Male	651	635	1285	671
	Total	638	634	1272	1,127
Total	Female	611	627	1238	836
	Male	644	626	1270	1,143
	Total	630	627	1256	1,979

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average SAT Scores by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Combined Math, Critical Reading, and Writing
 Fall 2014

Total University		SAT Math	SAT Critical Reading	SAT Writing	SAT Combined Total	N
Asian	Female	632	630	615	1876	46
	Male	657	614	582	1852	64
	Total	646	620	595	1862	110
Black/African American	Female	584	601	572	1757	95
	Male	608	599	556	1764	81
	Total	595	600	565	1760	176
Hispanic/Latino	Female	601	626	605	1832	173
	Male	636	619	581	1836	256
	Total	622	622	590	1834	429
Multi-racial	Female	617	633	595	1844	48
	Male	625	630	578	1833	42
	Total	621	632	587	1839	90
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander	Female	590	620	480	1690	1
	Male	618	603	553	1773	4
	Total	612	606	538	1756	5
Non-Resident Alien	Female	566	534	546	1646	14
	Male	621	561	520	1702	14
	Total	593	548	533	1674	28
Not Specified	Female	637	737	657	2030	3
	Male	696	626	598	1921	11
	Total	684	650	611	1944	14
White	Female	619	634	608	1861	456
	Male	651	635	594	1880	671
	Total	638	634	600	1872	1,127
Total	Female	611	627	602	1840	836
	Male	644	626	586	1856	1,143
	Total	630	627	593	1849	1,979

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average High School GPA by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Fall 2014

College of Arts & Humanities		High School GPA	N
Asian	Female	3.96	6
	Male	3.66	2
	Total	3.88	8
Black/African American	Female	3.90	13
	Male	3.69	12
	Total	3.80	25
Hispanic/Latino	Female	3.88	29
	Male	3.83	29
	Total	3.86	58
Multi-racial	Female	4.16	7
	Male	3.73	6
	Total	3.96	13
Non-Resident Alien	Female	4.14	1
	Total	4.14	1
Not Specified	Female	4.29	3
	Total	4.29	3
White	Female	4.02	105
	Male	3.85	96
	Total	3.94	201
Total	Female	4.00	164
	Male	3.82	145
	Total	3.92	309

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average High School GPA by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Fall 2014

College of Business Adm		High School GPA	N
American Indian/Alaska Native	Female	4.22	1
	Total	4.22	1
Asian	Female	4.07	7
	Male	3.66	9
	Total	3.84	16
Black/African American	Female	3.86	13
	Male	3.64	15
	Total	3.74	28
Hispanic/Latino	Female	4.11	20
	Male	3.75	47
	Total	3.86	67
Multi-racial	Female	3.93	8
	Male	3.20	2
	Total	3.79	10
Non-Resident Alien	Female	3.77	2
	Male	3.23	3
	Total	3.45	5
Not Specified	Female	4.20	1
	Male	3.86	2
	Total	3.97	3
White	Female	4.02	88
	Male	3.70	143
	Total	3.83	231
Total	Female	4.02	140
	Male	3.70	221
	Total	3.82	361

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average High School GPA by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Fall 2014

College of Educ & Human Perfrm		High School GPA	N
Asian	Female	3.94	6
	Total	3.94	6
Black/African American	Female	3.94	6
	Total	3.94	6
Hispanic/Latino	Female	4.12	9
	Male	3.48	2
	Total	4.00	11
Multi-racial	Female	4.21	4
	Male	3.75	3
	Total	4.01	7
Non-Resident Alien	Female	3.54	3
	Male	3.26	1
	Total	3.47	4
White	Female	3.96	53
	Male	3.88	18
	Total	3.94	71
Total	Female	3.97	81
	Male	3.80	24
	Total	3.93	105

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average High School GPA by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Fall 2014

College of Engr & Comp Sci		High School GPA	N
Asian	Female	4.19	14
	Male	3.97	42
	Total	4.03	56
Black/African American	Female	4.10	17
	Male	3.76	53
	Total	3.85	70
Hispanic/Latino	Female	4.07	27
	Male	3.97	192
	Total	3.98	219
Multi-racial	Female	3.97	10
	Male	3.88	27
	Total	3.90	37
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander	Male	3.84	3
	Total	3.84	3
Non-Resident Alien	Male	3.77	9
	Total	3.77	9
Not Specified	Male	3.86	7
	Total	3.86	7
White	Female	4.12	92
	Male	3.93	540
	Total	3.96	632
Total	Female	4.11	160
	Male	3.92	873
	Total	3.95	1,033

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average High School GPA by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Fall 2014

College of Health & Public Aff		High School GPA	N
Asian	Female	3.96	7
	Male	4.04	6
	Total	4.00	13
Black/African American	Female	3.83	22
	Male	3.53	9
	Total	3.75	31
Hispanic/Latino	Female	3.92	37
	Male	3.68	22
	Total	3.83	59
Multi-racial	Female	3.91	8
	Male	3.71	8
	Total	3.81	16
Non-Resident Alien	Female	4.39	1
	Total	4.39	1
White	Female	3.96	103
	Male	3.79	58
	Total	3.90	161
Total	Female	3.94	178
	Male	3.75	103
	Total	3.87	281

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average High School GPA by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Fall 2014

College of Medicine		High School GPA	N
Asian	Female	4.06	18
	Male	4.01	19
	Total	4.03	37
Black/African American	Female	4.06	28
	Male	3.90	12
	Total	4.01	40
Hispanic/Latino	Female	4.06	52
	Male	3.89	42
	Total	3.99	94
Multi-racial	Female	3.87	9
	Male	3.68	10
	Total	3.77	19
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander	Male	4.30	1
	Total	4.30	1
Non-Resident Alien	Female	4.00	4
	Male	4.00	3
	Total	4.00	7
Not Specified	Female	4.27	1
	Male	4.44	2
	Total	4.39	3
White	Female	4.07	102
	Male	3.95	76
	Total	4.02	178
Total	Female	4.06	214
	Male	3.93	165
	Total	4.00	379

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average High School GPA by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Fall 2014

College of Nursing		High School GPA	N
Asian	Female	4.18	5
	Male	3.93	5
	Total	4.06	10
Black/African American	Female	3.80	11
	Male	3.79	3
	Total	3.80	14
Hispanic/Latino	Female	3.91	21
	Male	4.30	2
	Total	3.94	23
Multi-racial	Female	3.99	12
	Male	4.11	6
	Total	4.03	18
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander	Female	3.82	1
	Total	3.82	1
Non-Resident Alien	Female	4.23	2
	Total	4.23	2
White	Female	3.99	70
	Male	3.69	6
	Total	3.97	76
Total	Female	3.97	122
	Male	3.93	22
	Total	3.96	144

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average High School GPA by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Fall 2014

College of Optics & Photonics		High School GPA	N
Asian	Male	4.18	1
	Total	4.18	1
Hispanic/Latino	Male	3.83	2
	Total	3.83	2
Not Specified	Male	4.21	1
	Total	4.21	1
White	Female	4.00	1
	Male	4.50	4
	Total	4.40	5
Total	Female	4.00	1
	Male	4.25	8
	Total	4.23	9

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average High School GPA by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Fall 2014

College of Sciences		High School GPA	N
Asian	Female	4.01	30
	Male	3.96	15
	Total	4.00	45
Black/African American	Female	3.94	61
	Male	3.65	21
	Total	3.87	82
Hispanic/Latino	Female	3.95	119
	Male	3.84	63
	Total	3.91	182
Multi-racial	Female	4.06	23
	Male	3.90	11
	Total	4.01	34
Non-Resident Alien	Female	4.08	4
	Male	3.70	3
	Total	3.91	7
Not Specified	Female	3.96	1
	Male	3.99	2
	Total	3.98	3
White	Female	4.00	253
	Male	3.86	159
	Total	3.95	412
Total	Female	3.98	491
	Male	3.85	274
	Total	3.93	765

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average High School GPA by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Fall 2014

Rosen College Hospitality Mgmt		High School GPA	N
Asian	Female	4.05	2
	Total	4.05	2
Black/African American	Female	3.61	2
	Total	3.61	2
Hispanic/Latino	Female	3.82	14
	Total	3.82	14
Multi-racial	Female	4.32	4
	Male	3.92	1
	Total	4.24	5
Non-Resident Alien	Female	2.30	1
	Total	2.30	1
Not Specified	Male	3.02	1
	Total	3.02	1
White	Female	3.93	75
	Male	3.69	16
	Total	3.89	91
Total	Female	3.91	98
	Male	3.67	18
	Total	3.87	116

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average High School GPA by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Fall 2014

Undeclared		High School GPA	N
Asian	Female	4.30	2
	Male	3.84	3
	Total	4.02	5
Black/African American	Female	3.62	3
	Male	3.71	6
	Total	3.68	9
Hispanic/Latino	Female	3.94	27
	Male	3.73	15
	Total	3.87	42
Multi-racial	Female	4.41	1
	Male	3.41	1
	Total	3.91	2
Non-Resident Alien	Male	3.77	1
	Total	3.77	1
White	Female	3.96	90
	Male	3.78	84
	Total	3.87	174
Total	Female	3.96	123
	Male	3.77	110
	Total	3.87	233

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average High School GPA by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Fall 2014

Undergraduate Studies		High School GPA	N
Asian	Male	4.70	1
	Total	4.70	1
White	Female	4.57	4
	Male	3.61	4
	Total	4.09	8
Total	Female	4.57	4
	Male	3.82	5
	Total	4.15	9

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Percentile Cutoff Summary Report
 High School GPA by Gender
 Fall 2014

High School GPA	# of Male	# of Female	Total	Percent of Total	Cummulative Percent	Percentile
4.80	9	5	14	0.37	0.37	99.63
4.70	38	53	91	2.43	2.80	97.20
4.60	60	83	143	3.82	6.62	93.38
4.50	61	134	195	5.21	11.83	88.17
4.40	92	129	221	5.90	17.74	82.26
4.30	112	115	227	6.06	23.80	76.20
4.20	113	139	252	6.73	30.53	69.47
4.10	158	141	299	7.99	38.51	61.49
4.00	178	186	364	9.72	48.24	51.76
3.90	166	156	322	8.60	56.84	43.16
3.80	175	137	312	8.33	65.17	34.83
3.70	182	125	307	8.20	73.37	26.63
3.60	159	119	278	7.43	80.80	19.20
3.50	140	94	234	6.25	87.05	12.95
3.40	117	72	189	5.05	92.09	7.91
3.30	86	38	124	3.31	95.41	4.59
3.20	50	21	71	1.90	97.30	2.70
3.10	39	14	53	1.42	98.72	1.28
3.00	19	6	25	0.67	99.39	0.61
2.90	7	5	12	0.32	99.71	0.29
2.80	5	2	7	0.19	99.89	0.11
2.70	1	0	1	0.03	99.92	0.08
2.60	0	1	1	0.03	99.95	0.05
2.40	1	0	1	0.03	99.97	0.03
2.30	0	1	1	0.03	100.00	0.00
	1968	1776	3744			

University of Central Florida
Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
Percentile Cutoff Summary Report
High School GPA
Fall 2014

High School GPA	Percentile
4.8	100
4.6	95
4.5	90
4.4	85
4.3	80
4.2	75
4.2	70
4.1	65
4.0	60
4.0	55
3.9	50
3.9	45
3.8	40
3.8	35
3.7	30
3.6	25
3.6	20
3.5	15
3.4	10
3.3	5

Mid Range: 3.632 - 4.226
Average GPA: 3.92

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average ACT Scores by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Fall 2014

College of Arts & Humanities		ACT Total	N
Asian	Female	29.3	4
	Male	24.0	1
	Total	28.2	5
Black/African American	Female	27.0	5
	Male	27.5	2
	Total	27.1	7
Hispanic/Latino	Female	26.9	15
	Male	27.1	13
	Total	27.0	28
Multi-racial	Female	29.0	2
	Male	30.0	3
	Total	29.6	5
Not Specified	Female	30.0	1
	Total	30.0	1
White	Female	27.7	63
	Male	27.8	41
	Total	27.7	104
Total	Female	27.6	90
	Male	27.7	60
	Total	27.6	150

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average ACT Scores by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Fall 2014

College of Business Adm		ACT Total	N
American Indian/Alaska Native	Female	24.0	1
	Total	24.0	1
Asian	Female	26.3	4
	Male	26.7	3
	Total	26.4	7
Black/African American	Female	25.0	5
	Male	25.5	8
	Total	25.3	13
Hispanic/Latino	Female	26.6	8
	Male	26.6	22
	Total	26.6	30
Multi-racial	Female	29.5	2
	Total	29.5	2
Non-Resident Alien	Male	26.0	1
	Total	26.0	1
Not Specified	Female	26.0	1
	Male	24.5	2
	Total	25.0	3
White	Female	27.3	54
	Male	27.5	71
	Total	27.4	125
Total	Female	27.0	75
	Male	27.1	107
	Total	27.0	182

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average ACT Scores by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Fall 2014

College of Educ & Human Perfrm		ACT Total	N
Asian	Female	25.0	3
	Total	25.0	3
Black/African American	Female	25.0	4
	Total	25.0	4
Hispanic/Latino	Female	27.4	7
	Male	25.0	1
	Total	27.1	8
Multi-racial	Female	24.0	1
	Male	26.3	3
	Total	25.8	4
White	Female	26.0	25
	Male	26.7	9
	Total	26.2	34
Total	Female	26.1	40
	Male	26.5	13
	Total	26.2	53

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average ACT Scores by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Fall 2014

College of Engr & Comp Sci		ACT Total	N
Asian	Female	28.9	7
	Male	28.1	14
	Total	28.3	21
Black/African American	Female	25.1	7
	Male	25.8	18
	Total	25.6	25
Hispanic/Latino	Female	27.0	13
	Male	27.9	68
	Total	27.8	81
Multi-racial	Female	26.0	5
	Male	27.9	9
	Total	27.2	14
Non-Resident Alien	Male	25.0	2
	Total	25.0	2
White	Female	29.1	38
	Male	28.5	217
	Total	28.6	255
Total	Female	28.1	70
	Male	28.2	328
	Total	28.2	398

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average ACT Scores by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Fall 2014

College of Health & Public Aff		ACT Total	N
Asian	Female	24.5	2
	Male	30.5	2
	Total	27.5	4
Black/African American	Female	25.0	13
	Male	26.6	5
	Total	25.4	18
Hispanic/Latino	Female	26.5	25
	Male	27.0	8
	Total	26.6	33
Multi-racial	Female	28.5	4
	Male	27.5	6
	Total	27.9	10
White	Female	26.7	62
	Male	27.4	33
	Total	27.0	95
Total	Female	26.5	106
	Male	27.4	54
	Total	26.8	160

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average ACT Scores by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Fall 2014

College of Medicine		ACT Total	N
Asian	Female	25.4	8
	Male	28.6	9
	Total	27.1	17
Black/African American	Female	26.0	10
	Male	27.6	5
	Total	26.5	15
Hispanic/Latino	Female	25.5	22
	Male	27.2	20
	Total	26.3	42
Multi-racial	Female	29.7	3
	Male	26.7	3
	Total	28.2	6
Non-Resident Alien	Female	26.5	2
	Male	30.0	1
	Total	27.7	3
Not Specified	Female	26.0	1
	Male	33.0	1
	Total	29.5	2
White	Female	27.7	57
	Male	28.2	31
	Total	27.9	88
Total	Female	26.9	103
	Male	27.9	70
	Total	27.3	173

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average ACT Scores by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Fall 2014

College of Nursing		ACT Total	N
Asian	Female	27.3	4
	Male	26.0	3
	Total	26.7	7
Black/African American	Female	25.0	6
	Male	25.7	3
	Total	25.2	9
Hispanic/Latino	Female	26.3	13
	Male	28.0	1
	Total	26.4	14
Multi-racial	Female	27.4	8
	Male	25.7	3
	Total	26.9	11
Non-Resident Alien	Female	25.5	2
	Total	25.5	2
White	Female	26.5	47
	Male	27.0	4
	Total	26.5	51
Total	Female	26.5	80
	Male	26.3	14
	Total	26.4	94

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average ACT Scores by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Fall 2014

College of Optics & Photonics		ACT Total	N
White	Male	30.5	2
	Total	30.5	2
Total	Male	30.5	2
	Total	30.5	2

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average ACT Scores by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Fall 2014

College of Sciences		ACT Total	N
Asian	Female	27.1	17
	Male	29.9	7
	Total	27.9	24
Black/African American	Female	25.2	29
	Male	26.0	7
	Total	25.4	36
Hispanic/Latino	Female	26.6	57
	Male	27.2	24
	Total	26.8	81
Multi-racial	Female	27.4	10
	Male	28.2	5
	Total	27.7	15
Non-Resident Alien	Male	28.0	2
	Total	28.0	2
Not Specified	Male	33.0	1
	Total	33.0	1
White	Female	27.3	139
	Male	28.3	78
	Total	27.7	217
Total	Female	26.9	252
	Male	28.1	124
	Total	27.3	376

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average ACT Scores by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Fall 2014

Rosen College Hospitality Mgmt		ACT Total	N
Asian	Female	24.0	1
	Total	24.0	1
Hispanic/Latino	Female	25.6	7
	Total	25.6	7
Multi-racial	Female	29.0	3
	Male	26.0	1
	Total	28.3	4
White	Female	27.4	47
	Male	28.4	10
	Total	27.6	57
Total	Female	27.2	58
	Male	28.2	11
	Total	27.4	69

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average ACT Scores by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Fall 2014

Undeclared		ACT Total	N
Asian	Female	26.0	1
	Total	26.0	1
Black/African American	Female	26.5	2
	Male	25.0	2
	Total	25.8	4
Hispanic/Latino	Female	27.3	15
	Male	25.3	3
	Total	27.0	18
White	Female	27.0	46
	Male	28.4	35
	Total	27.6	81
Total	Female	27.1	64
	Male	28.0	40
	Total	27.4	104

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average ACT Scores by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Fall 2014

Undergraduate Studies		ACT Total	N
White	Female	32.0	2
	Male	31.0	2
	Total	31.5	4
Total	Female	32.0	2
	Male	31.0	2
	Total	31.5	4

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Percentile Cutoff Summary Report
 ACT Composite by Gender
 Fall 2014

ACT Composite	# of Male	# of Female	Total	Percent of Total	Cumulative Percent	Percentile
36	1	1	2	0.11	0.11	99.89
35	10	2	12	0.68	0.79	99.21
34	15	9	24	1.36	2.15	97.85
33	33	12	45	2.55	4.70	95.30
32	37	20	57	3.23	7.93	92.07
31	48	37	85	4.82	12.75	87.25
30	62	69	131	7.42	20.17	79.83
29	100	91	191	10.82	30.99	69.01
28	102	100	202	11.44	42.44	57.56
27	121	150	271	15.35	57.79	42.21
26	121	159	280	15.86	73.65	26.35
25	107	150	257	14.56	88.22	11.78
24	56	114	170	9.63	97.85	2.15
23	9	22	31	1.76	99.60	0.40
22	2	3	5	0.28	99.89	0.11
21	0	1	1	0.06	99.94	0.06
20	1	0	1	0.06	100.00	0.00
	825	940	1765			

University of Central Florida
Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
Percentile Cutoff Summary Report
ACT Composite
Fall 2014

ACT Composite	Percentile
36	100
32	95
31	90
30	80
29	70
28	60
27	45
26	30
25	15
24	5

Mid Range: 25 - 29
Average ACT Composite: 27.39

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average SAT Scores by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Fall 2014

College of Arts & Humanities		SAT Math	SAT Critical Reading	SAT Total	N
Asian	Female	625	605	1230	2
	Male	630	730	1360	1
	Total	627	647	1273	3
Black/African American	Female	570	594	1164	8
	Male	573	593	1166	10
	Total	572	593	1165	18
Hispanic/Latino	Female	576	642	1219	14
	Male	619	604	1224	16
	Total	599	622	1221	30
Multi-racial	Female	600	686	1286	5
	Male	573	597	1170	3
	Total	590	653	1243	8
Non-Resident Alien	Female	640	600	1240	1
	Total	640	600	1240	1
Not Specified	Female	680	800	1480	2
	Total	680	800	1480	2
White	Female	603	660	1263	42
	Male	629	650	1280	55
	Total	618	655	1273	97
Total	Female	598	653	1250	74
	Male	619	634	1253	85
	Total	609	643	1252	159

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average SAT Scores by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Fall 2014

College of Business Adm		SAT Math	SAT Critical Reading	SAT Total	N
Asian	Female	627	630	1257	3
	Male	647	595	1242	6
	Total	640	607	1247	9
Black/African American	Female	548	615	1163	8
	Male	590	601	1191	7
	Total	567	609	1176	15
Hispanic/Latino	Female	603	614	1218	12
	Male	628	618	1245	25
	Total	620	616	1236	37
Multi-racial	Female	598	623	1222	6
	Male	640	575	1215	2
	Total	609	611	1220	8
Non-Resident Alien	Female	565	465	1030	2
	Male	520	400	920	2
	Total	543	433	975	4
White	Female	618	628	1245	34
	Male	646	623	1268	72
	Total	637	624	1261	106
Total	Female	603	618	1222	65
	Male	636	614	1250	114
	Total	624	616	1240	179

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average SAT Scores by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Fall 2014

College of Educ & Human Perfrm		SAT Math	SAT Critical Reading	SAT Total	N
Asian	Female	600	587	1187	3
	Total	600	587	1187	3
Black/African American	Female	550	605	1155	2
	Total	550	605	1155	2
Hispanic/Latino	Female	565	545	1110	2
	Male	580	590	1170	1
	Total	570	560	1130	3
Multi-racial	Female	607	583	1190	3
	Total	607	583	1190	3
Non-Resident Alien	Female	517	503	1020	3
	Male	540	380	920	1
	Total	523	473	995	4
White	Female	625	611	1236	28
	Male	662	636	1298	9
	Total	634	617	1251	37
Total	Female	607	596	1203	41
	Male	644	608	1252	11
	Total	615	599	1213	52

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average SAT Scores by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Fall 2014

College of Engr & Comp Sci		SAT Math	SAT Critical Reading	SAT Total	N
Asian	Female	626	629	1254	7
	Male	658	617	1275	28
	Total	651	619	1271	35
Black/African American	Female	611	614	1225	10
	Male	626	599	1225	35
	Total	622	602	1225	45
Hispanic/Latino	Female	647	613	1260	14
	Male	649	623	1272	124
	Total	649	622	1271	138
Multi-racial	Female	628	630	1258	5
	Male	648	639	1287	18
	Total	643	637	1280	23
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander	Male	610	617	1227	3
	Total	610	617	1227	3
Non-Resident Alien	Male	656	614	1270	7
	Total	656	614	1270	7
Not Specified	Male	690	626	1316	7
	Total	690	626	1316	7
White	Female	661	637	1299	54
	Male	664	635	1299	323
	Total	664	635	1299	377
Total	Female	649	630	1279	90
	Male	657	628	1286	545
	Total	656	629	1285	635

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average SAT Scores by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Fall 2014

College of Health & Public Aff		SAT Math	SAT Critical Reading	SAT Total	N
Asian	Female	644	650	1294	5
	Male	643	585	1228	4
	Total	643	621	1264	9
Black/African American	Female	570	618	1188	9
	Male	608	583	1190	4
	Total	582	607	1188	13
Hispanic/Latino	Female	610	615	1225	12
	Male	603	623	1226	14
	Total	606	619	1225	26
Multi-racial	Female	578	625	1203	4
	Male	575	620	1195	2
	Total	577	623	1200	6
Non-Resident Alien	Female	660	690	1350	1
	Total	660	690	1350	1
White	Female	606	631	1236	41
	Male	626	606	1232	25
	Total	613	622	1235	66
Total	Female	604	628	1232	72
	Male	617	608	1225	49
	Total	609	620	1229	121

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average SAT Scores by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Fall 2014

College of Medicine		SAT Math	SAT Critical Reading	SAT Total	N
Asian	Female	643	632	1275	10
	Male	705	612	1317	10
	Total	674	622	1296	20
Black/African American	Female	609	605	1214	18
	Male	580	609	1189	7
	Total	601	606	1207	25
Hispanic/Latino	Female	609	628	1237	30
	Male	623	615	1238	22
	Total	615	622	1237	52
Multi-racial	Female	618	625	1243	6
	Male	604	651	1256	7
	Total	611	639	1250	13
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander	Male	640	560	1200	1
	Total	640	560	1200	1
Non-Resident Alien	Female	580	625	1205	2
	Male	605	590	1195	2
	Total	593	608	1200	4
Not Specified	Male	800	750	1550	1
	Total	800	750	1550	1
White	Female	639	624	1262	45
	Male	637	646	1282	45
	Total	638	635	1272	90
Total	Female	624	623	1247	111
	Male	635	632	1267	95
	Total	629	627	1256	206

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average SAT Scores by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Fall 2014

College of Nursing		SAT Math	SAT Critical Reading	SAT Total	N
Asian	Female	650	590	1240	1
	Male	615	560	1175	2
	Total	627	570	1197	3
Black/African American	Female	566	600	1166	5
	Total	566	600	1166	5
Hispanic/Latino	Female	605	601	1206	8
	Male	530	640	1170	1
	Total	597	606	1202	9
Multi-racial	Female	610	600	1210	4
	Male	643	610	1253	3
	Total	624	604	1229	7
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander	Female	590	620	1210	1
	Total	590	620	1210	1
White	Female	598	613	1210	23
	Male	610	605	1215	2
	Total	599	612	1211	25
Total	Female	598	607	1205	42
	Male	614	600	1214	8
	Total	600	606	1206	50

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average SAT Scores by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Fall 2014

College of Optics & Photonics		SAT Math	SAT Critical Reading	SAT Total	N
Asian	Male	670	610	1280	1
	Total	670	610	1280	1
Hispanic/Latino	Male	600	660	1260	2
	Total	600	660	1260	2
Not Specified	Male	750	550	1300	1
	Total	750	550	1300	1
White	Female	680	710	1390	1
	Male	685	710	1395	2
	Total	683	710	1393	3
Total	Female	680	710	1390	1
	Male	665	650	1315	6
	Total	667	659	1326	7

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average SAT Scores by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Fall 2014

College of Sciences		SAT Math	SAT Critical Reading	SAT Total	N
Asian	Female	628	639	1267	13
	Male	636	625	1261	8
	Total	631	634	1265	21
Black/African American	Female	582	592	1174	32
	Male	619	608	1226	14
	Total	593	597	1190	46
Hispanic/Latino	Female	589	631	1220	62
	Male	637	623	1260	39
	Total	608	628	1235	101
Multi-racial	Female	642	645	1287	13
	Male	608	635	1243	6
	Total	632	642	1273	19
Non-Resident Alien	Female	570	530	1100	4
	Male	650	570	1220	1
	Total	586	538	1124	5
Not Specified	Female	550	610	1160	1
	Male	660	670	1330	1
	Total	605	640	1245	2
White	Female	611	644	1256	114
	Male	644	641	1285	81
	Total	625	643	1268	195
Total	Female	603	632	1235	239
	Male	638	632	1270	150
	Total	617	632	1248	389

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average SAT Scores by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Fall 2014

Rosen College Hospitality Mgmt		SAT Math	SAT Critical Reading	SAT Total	N
Asian	Female	640	610	1250	1
	Total	640	610	1250	1
Black/African American	Female	595	550	1145	2
	Total	595	550	1145	2
Hispanic/Latino	Female	610	614	1224	7
	Total	610	614	1224	7
Multi-racial	Female	550	620	1170	1
	Total	550	620	1170	1
Non-Resident Alien	Female	500	370	870	1
	Total	500	370	870	1
Not Specified	Male	620	540	1160	1
	Total	620	540	1160	1
White	Female	598	616	1214	28
	Male	623	618	1242	6
	Total	602	617	1219	34
Total	Female	597	607	1204	40
	Male	623	607	1230	7
	Total	601	607	1207	47

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average SAT Scores by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Fall 2014

Undeclared		SAT Math	SAT Critical Reading	SAT Total	N
Asian	Female	660	630	1290	1
	Male	610	633	1243	3
	Total	623	633	1255	4
Black/African American	Female	610	600	1210	1
	Male	588	588	1175	4
	Total	592	590	1182	5
Hispanic/Latino	Female	606	650	1256	12
	Male	610	591	1201	12
	Total	608	620	1228	24
Multi-racial	Female	720	640	1360	1
	Male	620	600	1220	1
	Total	670	620	1290	2
Non-Resident Alien	Male	660	630	1290	1
	Total	660	630	1290	1
White	Female	613	626	1239	44
	Male	635	626	1261	49
	Total	625	626	1251	93
Total	Female	614	631	1245	59
	Male	627	618	1245	70
	Total	621	624	1245	129

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average SAT Scores by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Fall 2014

Undergraduate Studies		SAT Math	SAT Critical Reading	SAT Total	N
Asian	Male	650	620	1270	1
	Total	650	620	1270	1
White	Female	655	720	1375	2
	Male	610	695	1305	2
	Total	633	708	1340	4
Total	Female	655	720	1375	2
	Male	623	670	1293	3
	Total	636	690	1326	5

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Percentile Cutoff Summary Report
 SAT Math by Gender
 Fall 2014

SAT Math	# of Male	# of Female	Total	Percent of Total	Cumulative Percent	Percentile
800	12	6	18	0.91	0.91	99.09
790	4	0	4	0.20	1.11	98.89
770	27	3	30	1.52	2.63	97.37
760	10	5	15	0.76	3.39	96.61
750	14	5	19	0.96	4.35	95.65
740	30	6	36	1.82	6.16	93.84
730	14	6	20	1.01	7.18	92.82
720	16	4	20	1.01	8.19	91.81
710	33	8	41	2.07	10.26	89.74
700	31	8	39	1.97	12.23	87.77
690	48	15	63	3.18	15.41	84.59
680	69	40	109	5.51	20.92	79.08
670	77	34	111	5.61	26.53	73.47
660	72	25	97	4.90	31.43	68.57
650	82	43	125	6.32	37.75	62.25
640	83	43	126	6.37	44.11	55.89
630	63	52	115	5.81	49.92	50.08
620	104	71	175	8.84	58.77	41.23
610	65	60	125	6.32	65.08	34.92
600	68	63	131	6.62	71.70	28.30
590	53	63	116	5.86	77.56	22.44
580	44	63	107	5.41	82.97	17.03
570	40	58	98	4.95	87.92	12.08
560	30	38	68	3.44	91.36	8.64
550	16	33	49	2.48	93.84	6.16
540	14	23	37	1.87	95.70	4.30
530	8	22	30	1.52	97.22	2.78
520	6	9	15	0.76	97.98	2.02
510	4	10	14	0.71	98.69	1.31
500	1	9	10	0.51	99.19	0.81
490	1	5	6	0.30	99.49	0.51
480	2	1	3	0.15	99.65	0.35
470	0	2	2	0.10	99.75	0.25
460	0	1	1	0.05	99.80	0.20
450	0	1	1	0.05	99.85	0.15
430	1	1	2	0.10	99.95	0.05
320	1	0	1	0.05	100.00	0.00
	1143	836	1979			

University of Central Florida
Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
Percentile Cutoff Summary Report
SAT Math
Fall 2014

SAT Math	Percentile
800	100
740	95
710	90
690	85
680	80
670	75
660	70
650	65
640	60
630	55
620	45
610	35
600	30
590	25
580	20
570	15
560	10
540	5

Mid Range: 590 - 670
Average SAT Math: 629.94

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Percentile Cutoff Summary Report
 SAT Critical Reading by Gender
 Fall 2014

SAT Critical Reading	# of Male	# of Female	Total	Percent of Total	Cumulative Percent	Percentile
800	10	7	17	0.86	0.86	99.14
790	3	4	7	0.35	1.21	98.79
780	6	6	12	0.61	1.82	98.18
770	2	3	5	0.25	2.07	97.93
760	13	9	22	1.11	3.18	96.82
750	8	7	15	0.76	3.94	96.06
740	11	7	18	0.91	4.85	95.15
730	33	12	45	2.27	7.12	92.88
720	17	15	32	1.62	8.74	91.26
710	27	18	45	2.27	11.02	88.98
700	12	15	27	1.36	12.38	87.62
690	47	32	79	3.99	16.37	83.63
680	36	33	69	3.49	19.86	80.14
670	62	37	99	5.00	24.86	75.14
660	41	48	89	4.50	29.36	70.64
650	64	31	95	4.80	34.16	65.84
640	87	51	138	6.97	41.13	58.87
630	74	75	149	7.53	48.66	51.34
620	77	60	137	6.92	55.58	44.42
610	75	56	131	6.62	62.20	37.80
600	90	67	157	7.93	70.14	29.86
590	82	51	133	6.72	76.86	23.14
580	39	34	73	3.69	80.55	19.45
570	44	49	93	4.70	85.25	14.75
560	53	21	74	3.74	88.98	11.02
550	36	26	62	3.13	92.12	7.88
540	30	18	48	2.43	94.54	5.46
530	27	10	37	1.87	96.41	3.59
520	17	13	30	1.52	97.93	2.07
510	8	4	12	0.61	98.53	1.47
500	3	8	11	0.56	99.09	0.91
490	2	1	3	0.15	99.24	0.76
480	0	4	4	0.20	99.44	0.56
470	2	0	2	0.10	99.55	0.45
460	1	0	1	0.05	99.60	0.40
430	0	1	1	0.05	99.65	0.35
420	1	0	1	0.05	99.70	0.30
400	0	1	1	0.05	99.75	0.25
390	1	0	1	0.05	99.80	0.20
380	2	0	2	0.10	99.90	0.10

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Percentile Cutoff Summary Report
 SAT Critical Reading by Gender
 Fall 2014

SAT Critical Reading	# of Male	# of Female	Total	Percent of Total	Cummulati ve Percent	Percentile
370	0	1	1	0.05	99.95	0.05
330	0	1	1	0.05	100.00	0.00
	1143	836	1979			

University of Central Florida
Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
Percentile Cutoff Summary Report
SAT Critical Reading
Fall 2014

SAT Critical Reading	Percentile
800	100
730	95
710	90
690	85
670	80
660	75
650	70
640	60
630	55
620	45
610	40
600	30
590	25
580	20
570	15
550	10
530	5

Mid Range: 590 - 660

Average SAT Critical Reading: 626.51

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Percentile Cutoff Summary Report
 SAT Total by Gender
 Fall 2014

SAT Total	# of Male	# of Female	Total	Percent of Total	Cumulative Percent	Percentile
1600	1	0	1	0.05	0.05	99.95
1580	1	0	1	0.05	0.10	99.90
1570	1	1	2	0.10	0.20	99.80
1560	2	1	3	0.15	0.35	99.65
1550	3	1	4	0.20	0.56	99.44
1540	2	2	4	0.20	0.76	99.24
1530	0	1	1	0.05	0.81	99.19
1520	4	2	6	0.30	1.11	98.89
1510	4	3	7	0.35	1.47	98.53
1500	7	2	9	0.45	1.92	98.08
1490	5	1	6	0.30	2.22	97.78
1480	5	2	7	0.35	2.58	97.42
1470	8	2	10	0.51	3.08	96.92
1460	8	5	13	0.66	3.74	96.26
1450	4	1	5	0.25	3.99	96.01
1440	7	5	12	0.61	4.60	95.40
1430	11	4	15	0.76	5.36	94.64
1420	17	7	24	1.21	6.57	93.43
1410	16	8	24	1.21	7.78	92.22
1400	17	10	27	1.36	9.15	90.85
1390	6	3	9	0.45	9.60	90.40
1380	28	4	32	1.62	11.22	88.78
1370	16	10	26	1.31	12.53	87.47
1360	22	11	33	1.67	14.20	85.80
1350	31	14	45	2.27	16.47	83.53
1340	25	14	39	1.97	18.44	81.56
1330	34	23	57	2.88	21.32	78.68
1320	42	11	53	2.68	24.00	76.00
1310	37	20	57	2.88	26.88	73.12
1300	46	22	68	3.44	30.32	69.68
1290	49	26	75	3.79	34.11	65.89
1280	50	16	66	3.34	37.44	62.56
1270	46	21	67	3.39	40.83	59.17
1260	38	35	73	3.69	44.52	55.48
1250	36	41	77	3.89	48.41	51.59
1240	32	43	75	3.79	52.20	47.80
1230	59	37	96	4.85	57.05	42.95
1220	51	38	89	4.50	61.55	38.45
1210	58	53	111	5.61	67.16	32.84
1200	55	53	108	5.46	72.61	27.39

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Percentile Cutoff Summary Report
 SAT Total by Gender
 Fall 2014

SAT Total	# of Male	# of Female	Total	Percent of Total	Cummulative Percent	Percentile
1190	59	47	106	5.36	77.97	22.03
1180	58	51	109	5.51	83.48	16.52
1170	44	54	98	4.95	88.43	11.57
1160	39	39	78	3.94	92.37	7.63
1150	13	16	29	1.47	93.84	6.16
1140	11	15	26	1.31	95.15	4.85
1130	11	15	26	1.31	96.46	3.54
1120	3	6	9	0.45	96.92	3.08
1110	6	7	13	0.66	97.57	2.43
1100	3	7	10	0.51	98.08	1.92
1090	5	4	9	0.45	98.53	1.47
1080	1	5	6	0.30	98.84	1.16
1070	1	1	2	0.10	98.94	1.06
1060	0	2	2	0.10	99.04	0.96
1050	1	2	3	0.15	99.19	0.81
1040	0	1	1	0.05	99.24	0.76
1030	0	2	2	0.10	99.34	0.66
1020	0	2	2	0.10	99.44	0.56
1010	0	2	2	0.10	99.55	0.45
990	1	1	2	0.10	99.65	0.35
920	1	1	2	0.10	99.75	0.25
890	0	1	1	0.05	99.80	0.20
870	0	1	1	0.05	99.85	0.15
850	1	0	1	0.05	99.90	0.10
830	0	1	1	0.05	99.95	0.05
710	1	0	1	0.05	100.00	-0.00
	1143	836	1979			

University of Central Florida
Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
Percentile Cutoff Summary Report
SAT Total
Fall 2014

SAT Total	Percentile
1600	100
1430	95
1380	90
1350	85
1330	80
1310	75
1300	70
1280	65
1270	60
1250	55
1240	50
1230	45
1220	40
1210	35
1200	30
1190	25
1180	20
1170	15
1160	10
1140	5

Mid Range: 1190 - 1310
Average SAT Total: 1256.45

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average SAT Scores by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Combined Math, Critical Reading, and Writing
 Fall 2014

College of Arts & Humanities		SAT Math	SAT Critical Reading	SAT Writing	SAT Combined Total	N
Asian	Female	625	605	625	1855	2
	Male	630	730	670	2030	1
	Total	627	647	640	1913	3
Black/African American	Female	570	594	583	1746	8
	Male	573	593	562	1728	10
	Total	572	593	571	1736	18
Hispanic/Latino	Female	576	642	611	1830	14
	Male	619	604	597	1821	16
	Total	599	622	604	1825	30
Multi-racial	Female	600	686	612	1898	5
	Male	573	597	537	1707	3
	Total	590	653	584	1826	8
Non-Resident Alien	Female	640	600	670	1910	1
	Total	640	600	670	1910	1
Not Specified	Female	680	800	735	2215	2
	Total	680	800	735	2215	2
White	Female	603	660	619	1882	42
	Male	629	650	603	1883	55
	Total	618	655	610	1883	97
Total	Female	598	653	617	1867	74
	Male	619	634	596	1849	85
	Total	609	643	606	1857	159

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average SAT Scores by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Combined Math, Critical Reading, and Writing
 Fall 2014

College of Business Adm		SAT Math	SAT Critical Reading	SAT Writing	SAT Combined Total	N
Asian	Female	627	630	567	1823	3
	Male	647	595	568	1810	6
	Total	640	607	568	1814	9
Black/African American	Female	548	615	584	1746	8
	Male	590	601	553	1744	7
	Total	567	609	569	1745	15
Hispanic/Latino	Female	603	614	588	1806	12
	Male	628	618	594	1840	25
	Total	620	616	592	1829	37
Multi-racial	Female	598	623	582	1803	6
	Male	640	575	610	1825	2
	Total	609	611	589	1809	8
Non-Resident Alien	Female	565	465	470	1500	2
	Male	520	400	370	1290	2
	Total	543	433	420	1395	4
White	Female	618	628	617	1863	34
	Male	646	623	591	1859	72
	Total	637	624	599	1860	106
Total	Female	603	618	598	1819	65
	Male	636	614	584	1835	114
	Total	624	616	589	1829	179

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average SAT Scores by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Combined Math, Critical Reading, and Writing
 Fall 2014

College of Educ & Human Perfrm		SAT Math	SAT Critical Reading	SAT Writing	SAT Combined Total	N
Asian	Female	600	587	593	1780	3
	Total	600	587	593	1780	3
Black/African American	Female	550	605	535	1690	2
	Total	550	605	535	1690	2
Hispanic/Latino	Female	565	545	555	1665	2
	Male	580	590	550	1720	1
	Total	570	560	553	1683	3
Multi-racial	Female	607	583	587	1777	3
	Total	607	583	587	1777	3
Non-Resident Alien	Female	517	503	490	1510	3
	Male	540	380	350	1270	1
	Total	523	473	455	1450	4
White	Female	625	611	609	1845	28
	Male	662	636	594	1892	9
	Total	634	617	605	1856	37
Total	Female	607	596	591	1794	41
	Male	644	608	568	1820	11
	Total	615	599	586	1800	52

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average SAT Scores by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Combined Math, Critical Reading, and Writing
 Fall 2014

College of Engr & Comp Sci		SAT Math	SAT Critical Reading	SAT Writing	SAT Combined Total	N
Asian	Female	626	629	609	1863	7
	Male	658	617	575	1849	28
	Total	651	619	581	1852	35
Black/African American	Female	611	614	567	1792	10
	Male	626	599	550	1774	35
	Total	622	602	554	1778	45
Hispanic/Latino	Female	647	613	608	1868	14
	Male	649	623	581	1853	124
	Total	649	622	583	1854	138
Multi-racial	Female	628	630	658	1916	5
	Male	648	639	568	1854	18
	Total	643	637	587	1868	23
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander	Male	610	617	557	1783	3
	Total	610	617	557	1783	3
Non-Resident Alien	Male	656	614	554	1824	7
	Total	656	614	554	1824	7
Not Specified	Male	690	626	581	1897	7
	Total	690	626	581	1897	7
White	Female	661	637	613	1912	54
	Male	664	635	594	1893	323
	Total	664	635	597	1896	377
Total	Female	649	630	609	1888	90
	Male	657	628	586	1871	545
	Total	656	629	589	1874	635

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average SAT Scores by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Combined Math, Critical Reading, and Writing
 Fall 2014

College of Health & Public Aff		SAT Math	SAT Critical Reading	SAT Writing	SAT Combined Total	N
Asian	Female	644	650	630	1924	5
	Male	643	585	575	1803	4
	Total	643	621	606	1870	9
Black/African American	Female	570	618	571	1759	9
	Male	608	583	533	1723	4
	Total	582	607	559	1748	13
Hispanic/Latino	Female	610	615	598	1823	12
	Male	603	623	543	1769	14
	Total	606	619	568	1793	26
Multi-racial	Female	578	625	583	1785	4
	Male	575	620	580	1775	2
	Total	577	623	582	1782	6
Non-Resident Alien	Female	660	690	770	2120	1
	Total	660	690	770	2120	1
White	Female	606	631	599	1835	41
	Male	626	606	573	1805	25
	Total	613	622	589	1824	66
Total	Female	604	628	599	1831	72
	Male	617	608	561	1787	49
	Total	609	620	584	1813	121

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average SAT Scores by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Combined Math, Critical Reading, and Writing
 Fall 2014

College of Medicine		SAT Math	SAT Critical Reading	SAT Writing	SAT Combined Total	N
Asian	Female	643	632	637	1912	10
	Male	705	612	600	1917	10
	Total	674	622	619	1915	20
Black/African American	Female	609	605	588	1802	18
	Male	580	609	581	1770	7
	Total	601	606	586	1793	25
Hispanic/Latino	Female	609	628	605	1841	30
	Male	623	615	599	1837	22
	Total	615	622	602	1839	52
Multi-racial	Female	618	625	595	1838	6
	Male	604	651	594	1850	7
	Total	611	639	595	1845	13
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander	Male	640	560	540	1740	1
	Total	640	560	540	1740	1
Non-Resident Alien	Female	580	625	610	1815	2
	Male	605	590	560	1755	2
	Total	593	608	585	1785	4
Not Specified	Male	800	750	710	2260	1
	Total	800	750	710	2260	1
White	Female	639	624	617	1879	45
	Male	637	646	596	1878	45
	Total	638	635	606	1879	90
Total	Female	624	623	609	1856	111
	Male	635	632	596	1863	95
	Total	629	627	603	1859	206

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average SAT Scores by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Combined Math, Critical Reading, and Writing
 Fall 2014

College of Nursing		SAT Math	SAT Critical Reading	SAT Writing	SAT Combined Total	N
Asian	Female	650	590	570	1810	1
	Male	615	560	590	1765	2
	Total	627	570	583	1780	3
Black/African American	Female	566	600	536	1702	5
	Total	566	600	536	1702	5
Hispanic/Latino	Female	605	601	595	1801	8
	Male	530	640	520	1690	1
	Total	597	606	587	1789	9
Multi-racial	Female	610	600	510	1720	4
	Male	643	610	573	1827	3
	Total	624	604	537	1766	7
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander	Female	590	620	480	1690	1
	Total	590	620	480	1690	1
White	Female	598	613	578	1789	23
	Male	610	605	570	1785	2
	Total	599	612	578	1788	25
Total	Female	598	607	567	1772	42
	Male	614	600	570	1784	8
	Total	600	606	568	1774	50

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average SAT Scores by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Combined Math, Critical Reading, and Writing
 Fall 2014

College of Optics & Photonics		SAT Math	SAT Critical Reading	SAT Writing	SAT Combined Total	N
Asian	Male	670	610	560	1840	1
	Total	670	610	560	1840	1
Hispanic/Latino	Male	600	660	625	1885	2
	Total	600	660	625	1885	2
Not Specified	Male	750	550	550	1850	1
	Total	750	550	550	1850	1
White	Female	680	710	630	2020	1
	Male	685	710	675	2070	2
	Total	683	710	660	2053	3
Total	Female	680	710	630	2020	1
	Male	665	650	618	1933	6
	Total	667	659	620	1946	7

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average SAT Scores by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Combined Math, Critical Reading, and Writing
 Fall 2014

College of Sciences		SAT Math	SAT Critical Reading	SAT Writing	SAT Combined Total	N
Asian	Female	628	639	609	1876	13
	Male	636	625	569	1830	8
	Total	631	634	594	1859	21
Black/African American	Female	582	592	571	1745	32
	Male	619	608	579	1806	14
	Total	593	597	573	1763	46
Hispanic/Latino	Female	589	631	606	1826	62
	Male	637	623	575	1835	39
	Total	608	628	594	1829	101
Multi-racial	Female	642	645	612	1898	13
	Male	608	635	600	1843	6
	Total	632	642	608	1881	19
Non-Resident Alien	Female	570	530	545	1645	4
	Male	650	570	590	1810	1
	Total	586	538	554	1678	5
Not Specified	Female	550	610	500	1660	1
	Male	660	670	680	2010	1
	Total	605	640	590	1835	2
White	Female	611	644	607	1863	114
	Male	644	641	602	1887	81
	Total	625	643	605	1873	195
Total	Female	603	632	601	1835	239
	Male	638	632	591	1861	150
	Total	617	632	597	1845	389

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average SAT Scores by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Combined Math, Critical Reading, and Writing
 Fall 2014

Rosen College Hospitality Mgmt		SAT Math	SAT Critical Reading	SAT Writing	SAT Combined Total	N
Asian	Female	640	610	610	1860	1
	Total	640	610	610	1860	1
Black/African American	Female	595	550	540	1685	2
	Total	595	550	540	1685	2
Hispanic/Latino	Female	610	614	619	1843	7
	Total	610	614	619	1843	7
Multi-racial	Female	550	620	460	1630	1
	Total	550	620	460	1630	1
Non-Resident Alien	Female	500	370	400	1270	1
	Total	500	370	400	1270	1
Not Specified	Male	620	540	570	1730	1
	Total	620	540	570	1730	1
White	Female	598	616	599	1813	28
	Male	623	618	603	1845	6
	Total	602	617	600	1819	34
Total	Female	597	607	592	1795	40
	Male	623	607	599	1829	7
	Total	601	607	593	1800	47

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average SAT Scores by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Combined Math, Critical Reading, and Writing
 Fall 2014

Undeclared		SAT Math	SAT Critical Reading	SAT Writing	SAT Combined Total	N
Asian	Female	660	630	660	1950	1
	Male	610	633	633	1877	3
	Total	623	633	640	1895	4
Black/African American	Female	610	600	500	1710	1
	Male	588	588	508	1683	4
	Total	592	590	506	1688	5
Hispanic/Latino	Female	606	650	617	1873	12
	Male	610	591	563	1763	12
	Total	608	620	590	1818	24
Multi-racial	Female	720	640	590	1950	1
	Male	620	600	590	1810	1
	Total	670	620	590	1880	2
Non-Resident Alien	Male	660	630	600	1890	1
	Total	660	630	600	1890	1
White	Female	613	626	605	1844	44
	Male	635	626	581	1842	49
	Total	625	626	592	1843	93
Total	Female	614	631	606	1851	59
	Male	627	618	576	1821	70
	Total	621	624	590	1835	129

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average SAT Scores by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Combined Math, Critical Reading, and Writing
 Fall 2014

Undergraduate Studies		SAT Math	SAT Critical Reading	SAT Writing	SAT Combined Total	N
Asian	Male	650	620	570	1840	1
	Total	650	620	570	1840	1
White	Female	655	720	595	1970	2
	Male	610	695	645	1950	2
	Total	633	708	620	1960	4
Total	Female	655	720	595	1970	2
	Male	623	670	620	1913	3
	Total	636	690	610	1936	5

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Percentile Cutoff Summary Report
 SAT Writing by Gender
 Fall 2014

SAT Writing	# of Male	# of Female	Total	Percent of Total	Cumulative Percent	Percentile
800	3	2	5	0.25	0.25	99.75
790	1	4	5	0.25	0.51	99.49
780	2	2	4	0.20	0.71	99.29
770	5	5	10	0.51	1.21	98.79
760	3	9	12	0.61	1.82	98.18
750	4	2	6	0.30	2.12	97.88
740	8	2	10	0.51	2.63	97.37
730	9	10	19	0.96	3.59	96.41
720	10	9	19	0.96	4.55	95.45
710	12	17	29	1.47	6.01	93.99
700	8	19	27	1.36	7.38	92.62
690	21	13	34	1.72	9.10	90.90
680	21	16	37	1.87	10.97	89.03
670	45	19	64	3.23	14.20	85.80
660	29	34	63	3.18	17.38	82.62
650	39	45	84	4.24	21.63	78.37
640	41	36	77	3.89	25.52	74.48
630	47	46	93	4.70	30.22	69.78
620	51	52	103	5.20	35.42	64.58
610	51	54	105	5.31	40.73	59.27
600	61	53	114	5.76	46.49	53.51
590	71	52	123	6.22	52.70	47.30
580	79	41	120	6.06	58.77	41.23
570	76	51	127	6.42	65.18	34.82
560	88	52	140	7.07	72.26	27.74
550	68	30	98	4.95	77.21	22.79
540	43	24	67	3.39	80.60	19.40
530	45	28	73	3.69	84.28	15.72
520	36	23	59	2.98	87.27	12.73
510	44	27	71	3.59	90.85	9.15
500	35	11	46	2.32	93.18	6.82
490	30	18	48	2.43	95.60	4.40
480	16	9	25	1.26	96.87	3.13
470	8	6	14	0.71	97.57	2.43
460	10	8	18	0.91	98.48	1.52
450	5	0	5	0.25	98.74	1.26
440	5	0	5	0.25	98.99	1.01
430	2	3	5	0.25	99.24	0.76

Date: 10/16/2014

Florida Dept of Educ Concordance Scores Adjusted
for Median

Source: PeopleSoft SA

Effective Summer 2011, the SAT score is used when both ACT and SAT scores are equal.

* Report is based on those students having all three scores available

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Percentile Cutoff Summary Report
 SAT Writing by Gender
 Fall 2014

SAT Writing	# of Male	# of Female	Total	Percent of Total	Cummulative Percent	Percentile
420	4	1	5	0.25	99.49	0.51
400	1	1	2	0.10	99.60	0.40
390	2	0	2	0.10	99.70	0.30
380	1	0	1	0.05	99.75	0.25
370	1	0	1	0.05	99.80	0.20
350	2	0	2	0.10	99.90	0.10
340	0	1	1	0.05	99.95	0.05
310	0	1	1	0.05	100.00	0.00
	1143	836	1979			

University of Central Florida
Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
Percentile Cutoff Summary Report
SAT Writing
Fall 2014

SAT Writing	Percentile
800	100
710	95
680	90
660	85
650	80
640	75
630	70
620	65
610	60
600	55
590	50
580	45
570	35
560	30
550	25
540	20
520	15
510	10
490	5

Mid Range: 550 - 640
Average SAT Writing: 592.76

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Percentile Cutoff Summary Report
 SAT Combined Total by Gender
 Math, Critical Reading, and Writing
 Fall 2014

SAT Combined Total	# of Male	# of Female	Total	Percent of Total	Cummulative Percent	Percentile
2400	1	0	1	0.05	0.05	99.95
2340	0	1	1	0.05	0.10	99.90
2330	0	2	2	0.10	0.20	99.80
2320	1	1	2	0.10	0.30	99.70
2310	2	0	2	0.10	0.40	99.60
2300	1	1	2	0.10	0.51	99.49
2290	1	1	2	0.10	0.61	99.39
2280	2	1	3	0.15	0.76	99.24
2270	1	1	2	0.10	0.86	99.14
2260	2	1	3	0.15	1.01	98.99
2250	3	0	3	0.15	1.16	98.84
2240	4	1	5	0.25	1.41	98.59
2230	2	1	3	0.15	1.57	98.43
2220	2	2	4	0.20	1.77	98.23
2210	4	2	6	0.30	2.07	97.93
2200	6	3	9	0.45	2.53	97.47
2190	3	3	6	0.30	2.83	97.17
2180	3	3	6	0.30	3.13	96.87
2170	2	0	2	0.10	3.23	96.77
2160	1	1	2	0.10	3.34	96.66
2150	4	1	5	0.25	3.59	96.41
2140	6	4	10	0.51	4.09	95.91
2130	3	4	7	0.35	4.45	95.55
2120	4	4	8	0.40	4.85	95.15
2110	4	4	8	0.40	5.26	94.74
2100	11	4	15	0.76	6.01	93.99
2090	6	3	9	0.45	6.47	93.53
2080	10	1	11	0.56	7.02	92.98
2070	9	5	14	0.71	7.73	92.27
2060	10	10	20	1.01	8.74	91.26
2050	11	6	17	0.86	9.60	90.40
2040	15	5	20	1.01	10.61	89.39
2030	7	8	15	0.76	11.37	88.63
2020	12	7	19	0.96	12.33	87.67
2010	12	8	20	1.01	13.34	86.66
2000	14	9	23	1.16	14.50	85.50
1990	14	17	31	1.57	16.07	83.93

Date: 10/16/2014

Florida Dept of Educ Concordance Scores Adjusted
for Median

Source: PeopleSoft SA

Effective Summer 2011, the SAT score is used when both ACT and SAT scores are equal.

* Report is based on those students having all three scores available

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Percentile Cutoff Summary Report
 SAT Combined Total by Gender
 Math, Critical Reading, and Writing
 Fall 2014

SAT Combined Total	# of Male	# of Female	Total	Percent of Total	Cummulative Percent	Percentile
1980	22	9	31	1.57	17.64	82.36
1970	17	11	28	1.41	19.05	80.95
1960	25	9	34	1.72	20.77	79.23
1950	26	14	40	2.02	22.79	77.21
1940	17	14	31	1.57	24.36	75.64
1930	25	19	44	2.22	26.58	73.42
1920	16	17	33	1.67	28.25	71.75
1910	27	20	47	2.37	30.62	69.38
1900	31	20	51	2.58	33.20	66.80
1890	28	19	47	2.37	35.57	64.43
1880	42	12	54	2.73	38.30	61.70
1870	30	27	57	2.88	41.18	58.82
1860	28	29	57	2.88	44.06	55.94
1850	34	25	59	2.98	47.04	52.96
1840	38	27	65	3.28	50.33	49.67
1830	30	32	62	3.13	53.46	46.54
1820	32	25	57	2.88	56.34	43.66
1810	36	31	67	3.39	59.73	40.27
1800	39	26	65	3.28	63.01	36.99
1790	29	10	39	1.97	64.98	35.02
1780	34	26	60	3.03	68.01	31.99
1770	32	23	55	2.78	70.79	29.21
1760	26	34	60	3.03	73.83	26.17
1750	18	24	42	2.12	75.95	24.05
1740	44	20	64	3.23	79.18	20.82
1730	25	25	50	2.53	81.71	18.29
1720	29	19	48	2.43	84.13	15.87
1710	21	19	40	2.02	86.15	13.85
1700	26	20	46	2.32	88.48	11.52
1690	24	20	44	2.22	90.70	9.30
1680	18	9	27	1.36	92.07	7.93
1670	12	10	22	1.11	93.18	6.82
1660	10	9	19	0.96	94.14	5.86
1650	16	4	20	1.01	95.15	4.85
1640	8	5	13	0.66	95.81	4.19
1630	8	9	17	0.86	96.66	3.34
1620	6	7	13	0.66	97.32	2.68

Date: 10/16/2014

Florida Dept of Educ Concordance Scores Adjusted
for Median

Source: PeopleSoft SA

Effective Summer 2011, the SAT score is used when both ACT and SAT scores are equal.

* Report is based on those students having all three scores available

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Percentile Cutoff Summary Report
 SAT Combined Total by Gender
 Math, Critical Reading, and Writing
 Fall 2014

SAT Combined Total	# of Male	# of Female	Total	Percent of Total	Cummulative Percent	Percentile
1610	2	9	11	0.56	97.88	2.12
1600	3	3	6	0.30	98.18	1.82
1590	3	3	6	0.30	98.48	1.52
1580	1	3	4	0.20	98.69	1.31
1570	3	3	6	0.30	98.99	1.01
1560	2	0	2	0.10	99.09	0.91
1550	2	1	3	0.15	99.24	0.76
1540	0	2	2	0.10	99.34	0.66
1530	0	1	1	0.05	99.39	0.61
1520	1	0	1	0.05	99.44	0.56
1510	0	1	1	0.05	99.49	0.51
1500	0	1	1	0.05	99.55	0.45
1410	0	1	1	0.05	99.60	0.40
1380	1	1	2	0.10	99.70	0.30
1270	1	1	2	0.10	99.80	0.20
1230	0	1	1	0.05	99.85	0.15
1200	1	0	1	0.05	99.90	0.10
1140	0	1	1	0.05	99.95	0.05
1080	1	0	1	0.05	100.00	0.00
	1143	836	1979			

Date: 10/16/2014

Florida Dept of Educ Concordance Scores Adjusted
for Median

Source: PeopleSoft SA

Effective Summer 2011, the SAT score is used when both ACT and SAT scores are equal.

* Report is based on those students having all three scores available

University of Central Florida
Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
Percentile Cutoff Summary Report
SAT Combined Total
Math, Critical Reading, and Writing
Fall 2014

SAT Combined Total	Percentile
2400	100
2110	95
2040	90
1990	85
1960	80
1930	75
1910	70
1890	65
1870	60
1850	55
1840	50
1820	45
1800	40
1780	35
1770	30
1750	25
1730	20
1710	15
1690	10
1650	5

Mid Range: 1750 - 1930
Average SAT Combined Total: 1849.21